

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4062 OF 2023

(Chief Engineer (O&M) & Ors.

Vs.

Rupesh s/o Narayan Gabhane)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.D. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
 Mr. V.V. Dhande, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 4th JULY, 2023

The learned counsels for the parties, state that since the matter arises out of an interim order, the same can be disposed of at the stage of admission itself.

2. List the matter on **11.07.2023**, by which time, the parties shall place on record all the relevant documents which according to them are relevant.

3. Mr. Dhande, learned counsel for the respondent, upon instructions, makes a statement that the respondent shall not execute the order impugned till 11.07.2023.

JUDGE