

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4062 OF 2023**

Chief Engineer, MSPGCL and ors \_\_ Vs. \_\_ Rupesh Narayan Gabhane

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.D.Mohgaonkar, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. V.V.Dhande, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 13/07/2023**

- 1] List the matter in the next week.
- 2] Mr. Dhande, learned counsel appearing for the respondent on instructions submits that respondent will continue with his earlier statement till the next date.

**JUDGE**