



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4062/2023

ef Engineer (O & M), Maha. State Power Generation Company Ltd, Nagpur and others V
 Rupesh)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.D. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for petitioners.
 Mr. V.V. Dhande, Advocate for respondent/Caveator.

CORAM : M.W. Chandwani, J.

DATE : 26-03-2026.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners, on instructions,
 submits that the petition has become infructuous, inasmuch as the
 complaint pending before the learned Industrial Court No. 1,
 Nagpur, has been dismissed in default.

2. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)